CH \$240.00 18432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martin Automatic, Inc.		12/31/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arachnid 360, LLC
Street Address:	6212 Material Avenue
City:	Loves Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843248	BULLSHOOTER
Registration Number:	1830363	BULLSHOOTER
Registration Number:	1697770	
Registration Number:	2071881	ARACHNID
Registration Number:	1918914	CHUCK A LUCK DARTS
Registration Number:	2668788	ARACHNID
Registration Number:	2820441	HOT BUTTON
Registration Number:	3086034	HOT BUTTON
Registration Number:	3775317	ARACHNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 282271

REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0659

900351909

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia W. Stangle		
SIGNATURE: /Claudia W. Stangle/		
DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2016		
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page1.tif		
source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page2.tif		

source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Martin Automatic#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Arachnid 360, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Owner")

WHEREAS, on February 5, 1997, John R. Martin ("Lienor") and Michael L. Tillery ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 1556/0680 against some of the trademarks listed in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on February 5, 1997, AmCore Bank N.A. ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame 1584/0976 against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, on October 20, 1997, John R. Martin ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 1654/0569 against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, on February 23, 1998, John R. Martin ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 1697/0645 against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, on August 11, 1999, Martin Automatic, Inc. ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 1946/0144 against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, on July 21, 2000, John R. Martin ("Lienor") and Martin Automatic, Inc. ("Lienor") filed a security interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 2126/0033 against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS on January 16, 2015, Lienor Martin Automatic, Inc. filed a Release of Security Interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 5442/0572 to ARA, Inc. F/K/A Arachnid, Inc. against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS on January 16, 2015, Lienor John R. Martin, by and through the undersigned executor of his estate, filed a Release of Security Interest assigned Reel/Frame No. 5442/0552 to ARA, Inc. F/K/A Arachnid, Inc. against some of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS the above-identified Lienors and Owner desire to confirm the release of security interests in the copyrights, trade dress and marks used by Owner in the conduct of its business;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the above-identified Lienors state as follows:

Each of the Lienors confirms that they have previously released or are hereby releasing any and all security interest they have or may have in the copyrights, trade dress, common law trademarks, service marks, trademarks, trade names, and other similar intellectual property rights used by Owner in the conduct of its business, including, but not limited to the trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

Each of the Lienors and ARA, Inc. confirm relinquishing any rights whatsoever in and to the Intellectual Property.

All persons signing this Release of Security Interest hereby represent and warrant they have signing authority to execute this document and agree that this Release may be executed in counterparts, each counterpart confirming the release of security interests in the executing Lienor.

Dated December 3/2, 2015
John R. Martin
By: Richard L. Verkler, as Executor of the Estate of John R. Martin
Martin Automatic, Inc.
<u> </u>
Janes Maria Br. Janes Maria
ik τρο∷ο τ
ARA, IncBy:
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS:
COUNTY OF)
On the <u>day</u> of December, 2015, before me appeared <u>day day day day</u> , who being by me duly swom, did say that s/he is <u>second</u> and personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
("Release"), and acknowledged to me that s/he signed and delivered the Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from the Lienor(s) and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3/5 day of December, 2015
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 10 before me this/ day of December, 2015
Jinda Lece

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
BULLSHOOTER	1843248	July 5, 1994	
BULLSHOOTER	1830363	April 12, 1994	
TARGET Design	1697770	June 30, 1992	
ARACHNID	2071881	June 17, 1997	
CHUCK A LUCK DARTS	1918914	September 12, 1995	
ARACHNID & Dart Design	2668788	December 31, 2002	
HOT BUTTON	2820441	March 2, 2004	
HOT BUTTON & Design	3086034	April 25, 2006	
ARACHNET	3775317	April 13, 2010	
TOP GUN SHOOT-OUT			
ENGLISH MARK DARTS			
ARACHNID, INC. GAMING A K Q J 10			
LUCKY TOUCH			
TIC TAC DARTS			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Arachnid 360, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Owner").

Martin Automatic, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Lienor"), hereby confirms that Lienor had certain arrangements with ARA, Inc., f/k/a Arachnid, Inc., the former owner of the Intellectual Property (as defined herein), pursuant to which ARA, Inc. granted to Lienor security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Lienor filed a security interest against the Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices at Reel/frame 1946/0144, 2008/0642 and 2126/0033 for certain trademarks, and at Reel/frame 010164/0780 for certain patents. The Lienor hereby releases any security interest it has or may have had in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights used by Owner in the conduct of its business, including without limitation the patents and registered trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

At the request of Owner or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, Lienor agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Owner or any buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: January 22, 2016

Martin Automatic, Inc., an Illinois corporation

By: Jonathan Bauch
Its: Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS:

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO)

On this 27 day of January, 2016, before me appeared Jonathan Bauch, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Secretary of Martin Automatic, Inc., and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _22_ day of January, 2016, ____

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LUCINDA K. TUCKER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 12/02/17

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
73175504	June 22, 1978	1123181	July 31, 1979
73175505	June 22, 1978	1161040	July 14, 1981
73442729	September 6, 1983	1301832	September 23, 1984
73442468	September 6, 1983	1348039	July 9, 1985
73643788	February 9, 1987	1455539	September 1, 1987
73691637	October 26, 1987	1493296	June 21, 1988
73702362	December 17, 1987	1614997	September 25, 1990
74310912	September 4, 1992	1832314	April 19, 1994
74314126	September 15, 1992	1840017	June 14, 1994
74499973	March 7, 1993	1885381	March 21, 1995
74473713	December 12, 1993	1885361	March 21, 1995

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BULLSHOOTER	1843248	July 5, 1994
BULLSHOOTER	1830363	April 12, 1994
TARGET Design	1697770	June 30, 1992
ARACHNID	2071881	June 17, 1997
CHUCK A LUCK DARTS	1918914	September 12, 1995
ARACHNID & Dart Design	2668788	December 31, 2002
HOT BUTTON	2820441	March 2, 2004
HOT BUTTON & Design	3086034	April 25, 2006
ARACHNET	3775317	April 13, 2010

TOP GUN SHOOT-OUT

ENGLISH MARK DARTS

ARACHNID, INC. GAMING A K Q J 10

LUCKY TOUCH

TIC TAC DARTS

Patents:

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
07509170	4/16/1990	5020806	6/4/1991
07658206	2/20/1991	5114155	5/19/1992
07848376	3/9/1992	5224707	7/6/1993
07853507	3/22/1994	5297178	3/22/1994
08009232	1/26/1993	5318319	6/7/1994
07846707	3/6/1992	5355302	10/11/1994
07976460	11/13/1992	5359510	10/25/1994
07967958	10/27/1992	5359610	10/27/1994
08063219	5/18/1993	5366230	11/22/1994
08201652	2/25/1994	5401033	3/28/1995
07853106	3/18/1992	5480245	1/2/1996
08249842	5/26/1994	5496039	3/5/1996

LF\260096782.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005717 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 01/27/2016